Peer|essoAW®

MOD-CPI

264 Ib
(120 kg)

ENG

ESP

FRN

DEU

NEL

ITL

CES

SLK

POR

TUR

Compatible with:
Compatible con:
Compatible avec:
Kompatibel mit:
Geschikt:
Compatibile con:
Kompatibilni s:
Kompatibilny s:
Compativel com:
lle uyumlu:

MOD-P series

&

2012-04-30 #:120-9144-5 (2020-05-11)



A WARNING

ENG - This product is designed to be installed around 85-250mm wide |-beams. Before installing make sure

the supporting surface will support the combined load of the equipment and hardware. Screws must be tightly
secured. Do not overtighten screws or damage can occur and product may fail. Never exceed the Maximum Load
Capacity. Always use an assistant or mechanical lifting equipment to safely lift and position equipment. This prod-
uct is intended for indoor use only. Use of this product outdoors could lead to product failure or personal injury.
For support please call customer care at 1-800-865-2112.

A ADVERTENCIA

SPN - Este producto esta disefiado para ser instalado alrededor de vigas en | anchas de 85-250mm. Antes de
instalarlo, asegurese de que la superficie de apoyo sostendra la carga combinada del equipo y los fijadores. Los
tornillos se tienen que fijar firmemente. No apriete los tornillos en exceso o se pueden dafar y el producto podria
fallar. Nunca exceda la Capacidad Maxima de Carga de. Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores
solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria causar fallas del producto o lesiones a individuos. Si
necesita ayuda, por favor, llame a Servicio al Cliente de Peerless al 1-800-865-2112.

A ADVERTISSEMENT

FRN - Ce produit est congu pour une installation autour de poutres en | de 85 a 250 mm de largeur. Avant de
procéder a l'installation, assurez-vous que la surface de support peut soutenir sans danger la charge totale de
I'équipement ainsi que des pieces de fixation. Les vis doivent étre serrées au maximum. Ne serrez pas trop les
vis pour éviter tout risque d'endommager le produit ou de causer sa défaillance. Ne dépassez jamais la capacité
de charge maximale préconisée par. Ce produit est congu uniquement pour un usage intérieur. L'utilisation de ce
produit a I'extérieur peut causer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures corporelles. Pour toute assistance,
veuillez contacter le service a la clientéle au 1-800-865-2112.

A ACHTUNG

DEU - Dieses Produkt ist fiir die Anbringung um 85-250 mm breite |-Trager vorgesehen. Vergewissern Sie sich
vor der Anbringung, dass die tragende Flache das Gesamtgewicht der Gerate und der Befestigungsteile tragen
kann. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest genug an, dass die Wandplatte sicher befestigt ist, doch ohne sie zu iber-
drehen. Durch Uberdrehen kénnen die Schrauben beschadigt werden, wodurch ihr Haltevermégen stark reduzi-
ert wird. Die maximale Tragfahigkeit darf niemals liberschritten werden. Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Gebrauch
innerhalb von Geb&uden bestimmt. Eine Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktausfall oder
Personenschaden fiihren. Falls Sie Unterstiitzung bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst unter
der Telefonnummer +1-800-865-2112 (innerhalb der USA).

A WAARSCHUWING

NEL - Dit product is ontworpen voor installatie rondom I-balken met een breedte van 85-250 mm. Vé6r de instal-
latie dient u zich ervan te overtuigen dat het ondersteunende oppervlak het totaalgewicht van de apparatuur en
de hardware kan dragen. Alle schroeven moeten stevig vastzitten. Draai de schroeven niet te strak aan, want

dit zou kunnen resulteren in schade of falen van het product. Het maximale draagvermogen mag nooit worden
overschreden. Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Als dit product buitenshuis wordt ge-
bruikt, zijn falen van het product en letsel bij personen mogelijk. Voor ondersteuning kunt u terecht bij de afdeling
Klantenzorg op 1-800-865-2112 (in de VS).

A AVVERTENZA

ITL - Questo prodotto deve essere installato intorno a travi a doppio T larghe 85-250 mm. Prima di iniziare
l'installazione, accertarsi che la superficie di sostegno sia capace di sostenere il carico combinato dell’'unita e

dei dispositivi di fissaggio. Le viti devono essere serrate in maniera salda. Non stringere eccessivamente, poiché
potrebbe verificarsi un danno o il prodotto non svolgera la sua funzione. Non superare mai la capacita di carico
massima. Questo prodotto deve essere usato solo in ambienti interni. L'uso di questo prodotto in ambienti esterni
potrebbe causare I'errato funzionamento del prodotto o infortunio alla persona. Per assistenza, rivolgersi al
servizio clienti telefonando al numero verde USA 1-800-865-2112.

A VYSTRAHA

CES - Tento produkt je uréen k instalaci okolo | nosnik o $ifce 85-250 mm. Pfed montazi ovéfte, zda nosny
povrch unese kombinované zatizeni zafizeni a vybaveni. Srouby je tfeba pevné utahnout. Srouby nedotahuijte
piili§ silné, jinak muze dojit k poSkozeni nebo poruse zafizeni. Nikdy nepfekradujte maximalni nosnost podle.
Tento produkt je ur€en pouze pro pouziti v interiéru. Pfi pouziti tohoto produktu v exteriéru by mohlo dojit k jeho
poru$e nebo poraneni osob. Podporu ziskate v centru podpory zakaznikd na €isle 1-800-865-2112.

2 2012-04-30 #:120-9144-5 (2020-05-11)



A VYSTRAHA

SLK - Tento produkt je uréeny na instalaciu okolo | nosnikov Sirky 85-250 mm. Pred montazou overte, ¢i nosny
povrch unesie kombinované zatazenie zariadenia a vybavenia. Skrutky je potrebné pevne utiahnut. Skrutky
nedotahuje prili$ silno, inak mdze déjst k poSkodeniu alebo poruche zariadenia. Nikdy neprekracujte maximalnu
nosnost podla. Tento produkt je ur€eny len na pouzitie v interiéri. Pri pouziti tohto produktu v exteriéri by mohlo
dojst k jeho poruche alebo osobnému poraneniu. Podporu ziskate v centre na podporu zakaznikov na &isle

1-800-865-2112.
A AVISO

POR - Este produto foi concebido para ser instalado em vigas largas em | de 85-250 mm. Antes da instalagao,
certifique-se de que a superficie de suporte suporta a carga combinada do equipamento e das ferragens. Os
parafusos tém de ser bem apertados. Nao aperte em demasia, pois podem ocorrer danos ou falha do equipa-
mento. Nunca exceda a capacidade de carga maxima. Este produto destina-se a utilizagdo apenas em ambi-
entes interiores. A utilizagao deste produto ao ar livre pode conduzir a falha do produto ou ferimentos pessoais.
Para obter assisténcia, contacte o apoio ao cliente através do numero 1-800-865-2112.

A UYARI

TUR - Bu (iriin 85-250mm genis I-kirigler etrafinda monte edilmek (izere tasarlanmigtir. Monte etmeden énce,
destekleyen yiizeyin cihaz ve donanimin yikini tasiyip tasimayacagini kontrol edin. Vidalar iyice sikilmalidir.
Vidalari agir sikkmayin aksi takdirde hasar olabilir veya {riin bozulabilir. Asla Maksimum Yk Kapasitesini
asmayin. Uriin sadece kapali alanlarda kullanim igindir. Bu riiniin agik havada kullanilmasi iriinde hasara veya
yaralanmaya neden olabilir. Destek icin litfen 1-800-865-2112 numarali telefondan misteri hizmetlerini arayin.

ENG| Symbols
ESP| Simbolos
FRN|Symboles

DEU|Symbole
NEL | Symbolen| [ENG|WARNING
ITL |Simboli | |lESP|ADVERTENCIA

CES|Symboly | |[FRN|ADVERTISSEMENT
SLK|Symboly | [[BEU|ACHTUNG
PORY|Simbolos  |INE|WAARSCHUWING
TUR|Semboller [ (7| AvWERTENZA

CES|VYSTRAHA
SLK|VYSTRAHA
POR|AVISO

|TUR UYARI

A

[

Pl

ENG|Do not overtighten screws.

ESP|No apriete de mas los tornillos.

FRN|Ne pas trop serrer les vis.

DEU|Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht zu

fest an.

NEL |Draai de schroeven niet te strak aan.

ITL |Non stringere troppo le viti.

CES|Srouby neutahuijte pfilis silng.

SLK|Skrutky neutahujte prili$ silno.

POR|N&o apertar demasiado os parafusos.

TUR|Vidalari gereginden fazla sikmayin.

3 2012-04-30 #:120-9144-5 (2020-05-11)



ENG

ESP

FRN

DEU

NEL

ITL

CES

SLK

POR

TUR

Tools Needed for Assembly.
Herramientas necesarias para el ensamblaje.
Outils nécessaires au montage.

Fir den Zusammenbau erforderliche Werkzeuge.

Voor montage benodigd gereedschap.
Attrezzi necessari per I'assemblaggio.
Nastroje potfebné k montazi.

Nastroje potrebné na montaz.

Ferramentas necessarias para a montagem.
Montaj igin Gerekli Aletler.

A

To properly tighten screws: Tighten until screw
head makes contact, then tighten another 1/2
turn. Do not overtighten screws.

Apriete adecuado de los tornillos: Apriete hasta
que la cabeza del tornillo haga contacto y luego
apriete otra 1/2 vuelta. No apriete de mas los
tornillos.

Pour bien serrer les vis : Serrez jusqu’a ce que
la téte de la vis entre en contact, puis serrez
encore d’un 1/2 tour. Ne serrez pas trop les vis.

Korrektes Festziehen der Schrauben: Ziehen
Sie die Schrauben fest, bis der Schraubenkopf
Kontakt hat, und dann um eine weitere 1/2
Umdrehung. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht
zu fest an.

Ga als volgt te werk om de schroeven naar
behoren aan te draaien: Draai de schroef aan
totdat de kop het oppervlak raakt; maak daarna
nog een halve slag. Draai de schroeven niet te
strak aan.

Per stringere correttamente le viti: stringere fino
a quando la testa della vite fa contatto, quindi
stringere di un altro 1/2 giro. Non stringere
eccessivamente.

Spravné utazeni Sroubl: Utahujte, dokud se
Sroub nedostane do kontaktu, poté utahnéte
jesté pul otocky. Srouby neutahuijte prilis silné.

Spravne utiahnutie skrutiek: Utahujte, kym sa
skrutka nedostane do kontaktu, potom utiahnite
este pol otocky. Skrutky neutahujte prilis silno.

Para apertar correctamente os parafusos:
aperte até que a cabeca do parafuso
estabelega contacto e, em seguida, aperte mais
1/2 volta. N&o aperte demasiado os parafusos.

Vidalari dogru bir sekilde sikilamak icin: Vida
basi temas edene kadar dénduriin, sonra yarim
tur daha déndurin. Vidalari gereginden fazla
sikilamayin.

ra

2012-04-30 #:120-9144-5 (2020-05-11)



ENG| Parts (Before beginning, make sure you have all parts shown below).

ESP| Piezas (antes de iniciar, asegurese de tener todas las piezas siguientes).

FRN| Pieces (avant de commencer, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les piéces illustrées ci-dessous).

DEU| Teile (Achten Sie vor Beginn der Arbeiten darauf, dass alle unten abgebildeten Teile vorhanden sind).
NEL| Onderdelen (hoort u zich ervan te overtuigen dat u alle onderdelen hebt, die hieronder te zien zijn).
ITL | Parti (prima di iniziare, accertarsi di disporre tutte le parti sotto indicate).

CES| Dily (predtim, nez zagnete, pfipravte si véechny dily zobrazené niZe).

SLK| Diely (predtym, ako zacnete, pripravte si vSetky diely zobrazené nizsie).

POR| Pecas (antes de iniciar, certifique-se de que tem todas as pegas apresentadas em baixo).

TUR| Pargalar (Baglamadan 6nce, asagida gosterilen bitiin pargalarin elinizde oldugundan emin olun).

Parts List MOD-CPI A1)
Description Qty Part # )

A Ibeam plate 1 100-1059-1 i-beam plate
B I-beam clamp 2 100-1057

C M8 x 35mm set screw 2 520-1753

D M8 x 20mm screw 4 520-1754

E M8 x 65mm screw 2 520-1750

F M8 flat washer 3 540-9478

G M8 split washer 2 540-9405

H M8 nut 1 530-1068

I 5mm allen wrench 1 560-9640

J 4mm allen wrench 1 560-9706

B (2)
C (2) D (4) I-beam clamp

M8 x 35mm set screw M8 x 20mm

¢ MMWMD

E (2)

M8 x 65mm

1(1)

5mm allen wrench

F (3) G (2) H (1)

M8 flat waser M8 split washer M8 nut

o @

J (1)

4mm allen wrench

5 2012-04-30 #:120-9144-5 (2020-05-11)



ENG| Do not tighten screws.

ESP| No apriete los tornillos.

FRN| Ne serrez pas les vis.

DEU| Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht an.
NEL | Schroeven niet aandraaien.

ITL | Non stringere le viti.

CES| Srouby neutahuite.

SLK | Skrutky neutahujte.

POR| Nao apertar os parafusos.

|[TOR| Vidalari sikmayin.

/A\ B

ENG| Tighten all screws.

ESP| Apriete todos los tornillos.
FRN| Serrez toutes les vis.

DEU| Ziehen sie alle schrauben an.
NEL | Alle schroeven aandraaien.
ITL | Stringere tutte le viti.

CES| Piitahnout vechny Srouby.
SLK | Pritiahnut vSetky skrutky.

POR| Aperte todos os parafusos.

|[TOR] Tum vidalari sikin.

6 2012-04-30 #:120-9144-5 (2020-05-11)



ENG

ESP

FRN

DEU

NEL

ITL

CES

SLK

POR

(TOR]

Pole (MOD-P series)
Cafio (serie MOD-P)
Tube (gamme de MOD-P)
Rohr (MOD-P-Serie)

Buis (MOD-P-serie)

Tubo (serie MOD-P)
Trubicka (série MOD-P)
Rurka (série MOD-P)
Tubo (série MOD-P)

Boru (MOD-P serisi)

ENG

ESP

FRN

DEU

NEL

ITL

CES

SLK

POR

TUR

Refer to accompanying instructions for additional information.
Consulte las instrucciones que se acompaian de informacion adicional.

Reportez-vous aux instructions d'accompagnement pour des informations supplémentaires.

Siehe begleitende Hinweise fiir weitere Informationen.
Raadpleeg de bijbehorende instructies voor meer informatie.

Fare riferimento alle istruzioni di accompagnamento per ulteriori informazioni.

Viz doprovodné pokyny pro dal$i informace.
Pozri sprievodné pokyny pre dal$ie informacie.

Consulte as instrugdes que a acompanham para informacdes adicionais.

EK bilgi igin ekteki talimatlara bakin.

7 2012-04-30 #:120-9144-5

(2020-05-11)



Warranty Garantia Garantie Garantie Garantie
CES]

Garanzia Zaruka Zaruka [POR| Garantia UR| Garanti

www.peerless-av.com/warranty

®
P eer I eSS-
Peerless-AV Peerless-AV Europe Peerless-AV América Latina
2300 White Oak Circle Unit 3 Watford Interchange, Av. de las Industrias 413
Aurora, IL 60502 Colonial Way, Watford, Herts, Parque Industrial Escobedo
Email: tech@peerlessmounts.com WD24 4WP, United Kingdom General Escobedo N.L., México 66062
Ph: (800) 865-2112 Customer Care Servicio al Cliente
Fax: (800) 359-6500 44 (0) 1923 200 100 01-800-849-65-77
www.peerless-av.com www.peerless-av.com www.peerless-av.com

© 2020, Peerless Industries, Inc. © 2020, Peerless Industries, Inc. © 2020, Peerless Industries, Inc.



